
July 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 
Albany 5,130 0 0 0 0 3,597 0 368 919 0 
Allegany 752 0 0 0 0 0 627 0 0 0 
Broome 3,373 0 0 2,623 0 293 0 0 394 0 
Cattaraugus 1,548 0 0 0 0 0 819 0 496 0 
Cayuga 1,748 0 0 1,416 0 0 0 0 82 0 
Chautauqua 2,262 0 0 0 0 0 890 0 1,263 0 
Chemung 1,050 0 0 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 999 0 0 0 970 29 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,635 0 0 0 917 0 0 363 355 0 
Columbia 1,588 0 0 0 0 1,059 0 144 313 0 
Cortland 1,190 0 0 585 0 0 0 0 536 0 
Delaware 971 0 0 0 572 319 0 80 0 0 
Dutchess 6,157 0 0 0 0 463 0 1,545 342 0 
Erie 13,748 0 0 0 0 0 5,050 0 2,656 0 
Essex 890 0 0 0 400 52 0 120 318 0 
Franklin 738 0 0 0 738 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,535 0 0 0 73 685 0 182 595 0 
Genesee 923 0 0 0 0 0 919 0 4 0 
Greene 1,133 0 0 0 0 658 0 142 240 0 
Hamilton 101 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 38 0 
Herkimer 2,074 0 0 0 713 53 0 0 1,262 0 
Jefferson 2,323 0 0 0 2,323 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 817 0 0 0 817 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 981 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 981 
Madison 1,369 0 0 499 673 41 0 0 3 0 
Monroe 13,169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 451 12,718 
Montgomery 1,531 0 0 0 50 846 0 108 527 0 
Nassau 31,959 3,585 0 0 0 0 0 9,704 4,823 0 
Niagara 3,544 0 0 0 0 0 2,211 0 1,333 0 
Oneida 5,454 0 0 0 2,251 40 0 0 2,571 0 
Onondaga 8,982 0 0 3,155 0 0 0 0 2,888 0 
Ontario 1,946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,946 
Orange 9,707 3,196 0 0 0 119 0 2,568 867 0 
Orleans 863 0 0 0 0 0 190 0 418 255 
Oswego 3,520 0 0 0 502 0 0 0 920 0 
Otsego 1,369 0 0 0 630 582 0 0 157 0 
Putnam 1,659 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,175 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,082 0 0 0 0 2,055 0 248 663 0 
Rockland 9,385 731 0 0 0 0 0 3,205 2,788 0 
St. Lawrence 2,252 0 0 0 2,252 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,910 0 0 0 0 2,676 0 371 863 0 
Schenectady 4,208 0 0 0 0 2,206 0 290 1,597 0 
Schoharie 818 0 0 0 0 705 0 98 15 0 
Schuyler 368 0 0 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 656 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 656 
Steuben 1,735 0 0 1,735 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,162 5,119 0 0 0 0 0 11,274 6,669 0 
Sullivan 2,452 0 0 0 0 0 0 345 79 0 
Tioga 781 0 0 661 0 120 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,273 0 0 965 0 0 0 0 69 0 
Ulster 3,950 0 0 0 0 563 0 589 233 0 
Warren 1,702 0 0 0 0 493 0 298 911 0 
Washington 1,848 0 0 0 0 698 0 278 872 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 2,100 
Westchester 22,028 2,403 0 0 0 0 0 3,595 1,806 0 
Wyoming 683 0 0 0 0 0 683 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 579 
Bronx 22,708 4,310 800 0 0 0 0 984 3,165 0 
Kings 49,971 1,759 3,170 0 0 0 0 12,109 3,991 0 
New York 10,662 805 301 0 0 0 0 1,470 1,999 0 
Queens 53,134 1,987 6,952 0 0 0 0 9,283 4,700 0 
Richmond 8,148 138 508 0 0 0 0 1,754 813 0 
Total 389,343 24,033 11,731 13,057 13,944 18,352 11,389 62,690 56,014 19,235 

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP BCBSCNY BCBSUW CDPHP COMMBLUE EBCBS FIDELIS FLBCBS 



July 2009 Child Health Plus Program Final
 
Table of Enrollment by Insurer
 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 
Albany 5,130 96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 
Allegany 752 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  125  0  
Broome 3,373 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cattaraugus 1,548 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  233  0  
Cayuga 1,748 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  250  0  0  
Chautauqua 2,262 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  109  0  
Chemung 1,050 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Chenango 999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Clinton 1,635 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Columbia 1,588 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Cortland 1,190 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  69  0  0  0  
Delaware 971 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Dutchess 6,157 309 0 0 0 1,306 0 1,234 0 0 0 0 958 
Erie 13,748 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,042 0 
Essex 890 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Franklin 738 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Fulton 1,535 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Genesee 923 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Greene 1,133 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Hamilton 101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Herkimer 2,074 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  46  0  0  
Jefferson 2,323 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Lewis 817 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Livingston 981 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Madison 1,369 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  153  0  0  
Monroe 13,169 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Montgomery 1,531 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Nassau 31,959 0 5,266 2,774 2,199 0 0 0 0 0 3,608 0 0 
Niagara 3,544 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oneida 5,454 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  592  0  0  
Onondaga 8,982 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,685 1,254 0 0 
Ontario 1,946 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Orange 9,707 602 0 0 0 1,619 0 0 0 0 0 0 736 
Orleans 863 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Oswego 3,520 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,679 419 0 0 
Otsego 1,369 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Putnam 1,659 484 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Rensselaer 3,082 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 
Rockland 9,385 388 0 0 0 1,986 0 0 0 0 0 0 287 
St. Lawrence 2,252 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Saratoga 3,910 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schenectady 4,208 115 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schoharie 818 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Schuyler 368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Seneca 656 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Steuben 1,735 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Suffolk 42,162 0 6,144 2,789 0 0 0 0 3,888 0 6,279 0 0 
Sullivan 2,452 86 0 0 0 1,939 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Tioga 781 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Tompkins 1,273 0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  239  0  0  0  
Ulster 3,950 335 0 0 0 819 0 723 0 0 0 0 688 
Warren 1,702 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Washington 1,848 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wayne 2,110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Westchester 22,028 270 0 649 0 13,305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Wyoming 683 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Yates 579 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Bronx 22,708 262 4,044 697 2,415 0 4,659 0 802 0 49 0 521 
Kings 49,971 93 3,464 1,761 12,197 0 5,266 0 2,680 0 2,568 0 913 
New York 10,662 89 1,223 457 1,042 0 1,616 0 1,277 0 77 0 306 
Queens 53,134 145 4,368 3,608 7,249 0 7,877 0 4,632 0 1,074 0 1,259 
Richmond 8,148 108 283 467 3,813 0 0 0 30 0 234 0 0 
Total 389,343 3,659 24,792 13,202 28,915 20,974 19,418 1,957 13,309 3,672 16,603 6,509 5,888 

County Total GHI_HMO HFPHSP HIP HPLUS HUDSON METRO MVP NHP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
  
 

 

 

AFFINITY Affinity Health Plan 
AMERIGROUP Amerigroup 
BCBSCNY Blue Cross Blue Shield Central NY -Excellus 
BCBSUW Blue Cross Blue Shield Utica Watertown - Excellus 
CDPHP Capital District Physicians' Health Plan 
COMMBLUE Blue Cross Blue Shield of Western NY/Health Now 
EBCBS Empire BlueCross BlueShield 
FIDELIS Fidelis Care New York 
FLBCBS Blue Cross Blue Shield Rochester -Excellus 
GHI_HMO Group Health Insurance HMO 
HFPHSP HealthFirst 
HIP Health Insurance Plan Greater NY 
HPLUS Health Plus  
HUDSON Hudson Health Plan 
METRO MetroPlus Health Plan 
MVP Mohawk Valley Health Plan 
NHP Neighborhood Health Providers 
SCHC SCHC Total Care, Inc. 
UHC United Health Care -Downstate 
UNIVERA Univera Community Health -Excellus 
WELLCARE Wellcare 


